Request for Commemorative Dedication - High Meadow Place as Chaldean Way - North York Humber and Black Creek

(City Council on December 14, 15 and 16, 1999, adopted this Clause, without amendment.)

The North York Community Council recommends the adoption of the following Resolution from Councillor Mammoliti, North York Humber, subject to:

(1) the first Operative Paragraph being amended to read:

"THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the North York Community Council approve the commemorative dedication of High Meadow Place as Chaldean Way;" and

(2) the second Operative Paragraph being amended to read:

"FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT the North York Community Council request that CHALDEAN WAY be dedicated as such, prior to December 25, 1999 in order to facilitate the church's opening ceremonies and that the Director, Transportation Services, District 3, be directed to install the appropriate sign."

WHEREAS Archbishop Zora has been fundraising for the last six years in order to build a church on the street of High Meadow Place for the Chaldean Community; and

WHEREAS the Chaldean Community has over one thousand members in its foundation; and

WHEREAS a good portion of these members reside within western portions of North York and within North York Humber, Ward 6; and

WHEREAS the administrative purposes section of Archbishop Zora is located within North York Humber, Ward 6 (Islington/Finch); and

WHEREAS at a recent 25th anniversary of Archbishop Zora, there were approximately eight hundred people in attendance from all over North America; and

WHEREAS a Chaldean Church is currently under construction on High Meadow Place; and

WHEREAS the church is due for its own construction completion slightly prior to December 25, 1999; and

WHEREAS the church wishes to announce and hold opening ceremonies on December 25, 1999;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the North York Community Council approve of the Transportation Department Staff report referring to a dedication of High Meadow Place to be renamed CHALDEAN WAY; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT the North York Community Council requests that CHADEAN WAY be dedicated as such, prior to December 25, 1999 in order to facilitate the church's opening ceremonies.